
DMQ Form 2 
CO"/,JV\Oi'~NEAl TH OF VIRGI NIA 

DEPARTIV'ENT Of LABOR AND INDUSTRY 
DIVISION OF MINES AND QUARRIES 

BIG STONE GAP, VIRGINIA 24219 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO (DRILL) (REDRllL) (DEEPEN) OIL OR GAS WELL 

(One copy of this report and thre~ idzntical copies of a plat or map, on a scale not smalle r than 400 
feet to {·he inch, and showing information required by Section L!.5.1-114, Code of Virginia, 1950, 1954 
and the 1966 Cumulative Supplement, must be submitted to the Division of Mines and Quarries, and 
copies sent by registered mail to all persons defined in above Ic'.'1, prior to obtaining a permit to drill.} 

TO: Division of Mines and Quarries 
Drawer V 

P. O. Box 431 
Prestortsburg, Kentucky 41653 

. place ' 
Big Stone Gap, Virginia 24219 August 18 ,19 80 

------------~~~D~a~t-e--------------~ 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned proposes to begin as soon as a pormit therefor is obtained from the Division of Mines 
and Quarries, to drill, m«A~~ (strike ou~ two) a well for oil or gas on the Asa B. 

Bise Farm, comprising 126.00 acres, in the Kenady ---;:;:O':'"is-:"tr"";'ic""':t:-"o-:f---
Dickenson County, Virginia, having the fee tit le thereto, or as the caSe may be, under 

grantor lease doted October 16, 1975 ,madeby AsaB. Bise, eta1. , 
to Phi1ade1phi~ Oil Co. and recorded on the 5th day of January ,19 7 b - ... 
in the omce of the County clerk for said County in Book 174 Page 602 ---:-
The proposed location of the well, as shown on the oUacned plat or map, is about 1450 
(feet,&nib) east of Greenwood School ------a-nd~-

about 5350 (feet/'Ri.il.Cj north of McCoy Cemetery 
950- feet south of Lat. 37°00'00" 326o-feet west of Long. 82°22'30" 

It is proposed to drill this well to a depth of about 6000 feet. Samples or cutting therefrom will 
or will not be available for examination by a member of the staff of the Virginia Geological Survey. 
Cuttings will or will not be furnished the Survey. 

Signa!>,re af ~ or certifying pcrly: 
>£J .. &.,~~ 

me 

Title 

Ori ing Company or C perator 
P. O. Box 431 

Street Address 
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 

City or Town e nd State 

• 

File __ ZY_/_(..._/_7_' _/_' ___ Dale Received AJ}/<-dl/; /'7,0 Well NO.--,~~-A..,;.~_aL ____ _ 



D}/O Form 3 
COtv\MON'NEALTH OF VIRGINIA 

DEPARH,.\Ei'\lT CF LABOR AND INDUSTRY 
DIVISIOI,! OF MINES AND QUARRIES 
BIG STONE GAP, VIRGIN/r,\ 211219 

PHONE 703-523-0335 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO (DRILl) (REDRILL) (DEEPEN) Oil OR GAS WELL 

(Required by Section 45.1-115, Code of Virginia, 1950, 1954 and the 1966 Cumulative Supplement. 
To 68 accompani2d by Permit fee of ~wenty-five dollars and bond and surety therefor, as specified by 
Section ci~-ed. To be submin~d in dup'!cCl~e, one copy to be returned .to cpplicant aHer action by 
Division o( Mines and Quarries • . 

P. O. Box 431 TO: Division of Mines and Quarries 
Drawer V Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 
Big Stone Gap, Virninia 2~-217 

Gen~lemen: 

place 

August 18, 1980 

The ul1clersigned hereby makes applicar-ion for a Permit to drill, xardtidll:}Cl~)l(~~ (stril<:e out two) (l 

well for oil or gas on the Asa B. Bise Farm, comprising 126 . 00 acres, in (le Kenady 
District of Dicl<enson County, Virginia, having the fee title thereto, or as the 

-ca-s-e-m-II-ay--'-S-e-,-u-n-"der grant or leas3 dat~d October 16 ,1975 mad~ by 
Asa B. Bise, et al. , to Philadelphia Oir-company----------------

and recorcbd on the 5 th day of January, 19 76 in the offj ce of I-he County 
Clerk for the said County in Boo!~ 174 page 602 • 
The propos~d location of the weJl is shown on a location plat or map submitted to the Division of Mines 
and Quarries, by the und~rsjgned, together with Notice Of Int~nHon to Drill, Redrill or Deepen a Well 
for Oil or Gas on the 18th day of August 19 80 • 
The proposed well wm be known as \lJGll No. P-112 of Philadelphia Oil Company 
(company, e~c.) It is proposed to drill this w~1I to a depth of about 6000 feet. 
The proposed location is about 550 feet distant from 1-h8 nearest property or lea5.e linej about 

3350 f~et distant from th.~ nearest mining opening, ~DY (strike out words not applicable) 
and/or cbout 4000 feeT disrant from the nearesrxdri:bl~xroJrnol:~ producing, mx:.~:kxkkx (strike 
out words not applicable) oil or DOS (stri!~e out \'lords not applicable) w·ell .. 
There is enclosed herewith Philadelphia Oil Co. Land Acet. Ck.:'I.z1.2.intheamountoftw~n~-fh~ 
($25.), po},oblc to the Treasurer of Virginia, covering fee fro (1 Permit to Drill a Well for en or Ga:-. t 

os required by Section 4-5~ 1-115, Code of Virginia, 1950, 1954 ond th3 1966 Cumulative Supplemenr, 
Bond cnd Suret}' therefor to insure compliance with the prov;:j 0ns of Chapter ~, Title 45, Corh of Vir­
ginia, 1950 and the 1966 Supplem(?nt, for this well, in the amounf of $ 9000.00 is submitted her0-
with or (9iv~ stoi-U5 of) Blanket Bond covering Wells Nos . p-I0l through P-115 

Correspo~dence regarding this well should be cd dressed to 
----------------------~------------Box 431, Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 

Signature a~er or certifying PC(ty: 
./ A,A-.~ . 

. Name 

Titb 

Very truly yours, 

PhiladelEhia Oil Company 
Drilling Company or Operator 

P. O. Box 431 
Street 

Prestonsburg, 
Cily or Town 

Kentucky 41653 
State 

Space below this line is for the use of th~ Board onl-y-.---------

ACTION e'f DIVISIO·i'l OF MINES AND QUARRIES 
Rec: '2 iV2d on ~~d /t:. , 19 cf.~J • 
Appro'J2u and pcrmW(no. -.--J 77 ) graMcd on A.~ ,-~ /.f' 
Den j :2 c! zr=---1C:-

,19 j/t? 

P-cc;(:r;sfor d~nial 

'LbvlsroN9f NiiNES AND QUARi,{IES /J 
Oy ~J a.~. JJ~ CJ/.4rJifeJ<-t.) ..//~. 

/ _ Title 
P0rmi t No. rJ:c..-/'--'Z'--______ _ Fib j'·!o. --'-~_V-_.:.-'-/_7_.."_7 ____ Wc II No. /2/ !;Z 



DMQ Form 3 
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY 
DIVISIOI~ OF MINES AND QUARRIES 
BIG STONE GAP, VIRGINIA 2t1219 

PHONE 703-523-0335 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO (DRILL) (REORILL) (DEEPEN) ell OR GAS WEll 

(Required by Section 45.1-115, Code of Virginia, 1950, 1954 and th~ 1966 Cumulative Suppremen~. 
To be accompanied by Permit fe~ of twenty-five dollars and bond and surety therefor, as specifted by 
Section ci~·ed •. To be submitt:2cl in duplicate, one copy to be returned .to cpplicant after action by 
Division or Mines and Quarries. 
TO: Division of Mines and Quarries ." '. ,. ' . p ; 0 ~ Box 431 · .... 

Dra\ver V Prestonsburg, Kent·ucky-.· 4i653 
Big Stone Gap, Virnin.io 2~·21? . place -

August .18 , 1980 ,· 
£)at~ 

~. - .;,;., 

'Geil~bmen: ':-:"···' ,., .... ::: .... " ~ .. ~~-"' .. " . .. " '. 
The undersigned hereby make~opplication far .o Per~it to drill, ~j(~.~ (strike out fWo) a 
well -for oil or gas on the Asa' B.' Bise Farm, compris.ing 126.00 acres, in !'le Kenady 

. Distri~t of Dickenson County, Virginia, having the fee titia thereto,. or as the 
cas~ may be, under grant or leo~ dated Oc to ber 16 , 1975 made by 

Asa B. Bise, et al., to Philadelphia OiY-COmpany~----~--------
and recorded on the 5 th day of January, 19 76 . in the office of ,·he County 
Clerk for the said County in Boa!: 174 page 602 • 
The proposed location of the well is shown on a location plot or map submitted to the Division Oi Min~s 
and Quarries, by the undersigned, togeth~r with Notice of Intention to Drill,. Redrill or Deep~n a Well 
for Oil or Gas on the 18th day of August 19 80 • 
The proposed well wnl be known as Well NO.P-112 of Philadelphia Oil Company 
(company, etc.) It is proposed to drill this well to a depth of about 6000 feet. 
The proposed location is abou~ 550 feet distant from the nearest property or lease linej about 

3350 feet distant from th~ near~st mining opening, ~ (strike out words not applicable) 
and/or abou~ 40eO feet diSTant from the l~eorest.xrkibl:~XlbmI~ producing, ~ (strike 
out words not applicable) oil or gas {strike out words not applicable} we ll. 
There is enclosed herewith Ph i 1 ade 1 ph i a 0 i 1 Co. Land Ace t. Ck. # 1.1.2.. in the amount of tw~nfy-fi'n 
($25.), payable to the Treosurer·or Virginia, covering fee fro a Permit to Drifl a Well for en or Gas .. 
os required by SecHon 4.5.1-115, Code of: Virginia, 1950, 1954 and th3 1966 Cumulative SupplemenL 
Bond cnd Surety· therefor to insure compliance with the prov! :jons of Chapter g, Title 45, Codg of Vir­
ginia, 1950 and the 1966 Supp'em~nt, for this well, in the etmount of $ 9000.00 is submit~ed here­
with o~ (giv:? star-us of) Blanket Bond covering Wells Nos. P-IOI through P-115 

Corr~spondence regarding this well should be cddressed to 
Box 431 1 Prestonsburg, ' Kentucky 41653 ----------------------~------------

Signature o~=ertifYing party: 
.I A.A. ~ 

Name 

Title 

Very truly yaurs, 

Philadelphia Oil Company 
Drilling Company or Operator 

P. O. Box 431 
Str~et 

Prestonsburg. 
Cify or Town 

Kentucky 41653 
State 

Space below this line is for the use or- th~ Board only. 
ACTION elF DIVISION OF MINES AND QUARRIES 

Rec:?ivedon ~~/~ ,19~ • 
ApprO'l8cl ano Per ' ~ \. T 77 ) granted on ~ /:t 
Denkd 

,19 ~ 

. . P-ecsor.s for d~nial 
------------------------'~~l~IS~~~O~Non~.~~~AI~N~E~S'A~N7rD~Q~UIAA~R~Rf~E?S-~----

By ~ ~TitifM. CJ!~.Ilf-.J~. 
Fib i'!o.--=2'-:-,:V_.:.....:../-'7-<1'Y<--___ Wcll No. &/iZ Permit No. J 71 . 

. - .. ~ . ~.. ~ :'.... . 



DMQ Form 2 
CO/v\MOi\PNEAlTH OF VIRGIN",A 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY 
DIVISION OF MINES AND QUARRIES 

BIG STONE GAP, VIRGINIA 24219 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO (DRILL) (REDRILL) (DEEPEN) OIL OR GAS WELL 

(One copy of this report and three identical copies of a plat or map, on a scale ~ot smaller than 400 
feat to the inch, and showing information required by Section 4-5.1-114, Code of Virginia, 1950, 1954 
and the 1966 Cumulative Supplement, must be submitted to the Division of Mines and Quarries, and 
copies sent by registered mail to all persons d~fjned in above Ic'.v I prior to obtaining a permit to drill.) 

TO: Division of Mines and Quarries 
DrewerY 

P. O. Box 431 
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 416S3 

place 
Big Stone Gap, Virginia 24219" August 18 ,19 80 

------------~~~D~a~t~e~~--------~ 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned proposes to begin as soon as a permit therefor is obtained from the Division of Mines 
and Quarries, to drill, r.1HRHJ:xomi~~ (strike auf two) a well for oil or gas on the Asa B. 

Bise Form, comprising 126.00 acres, in tha Kenady ---D:::::-:-is~tr'":'ic-:t-of-"--
Dickenson County, Virginia, having the fee title thereto, or as the caSe may be, under 

grantor lease dated October. 16, 1975 , made by Asa B. Bise, et al. , 
to Phi1ade1phi~ Oil Co. and recorded on the Sth day of January ,19 76 
in the otfice or the County Clerk for soid County in Book 174 Page 602 • 
The proposed location of the well, as shown on the ottadled plat or mop, is about -=-14-r;.S .... O-----
(feetftm::kK) east of Greenwood School and 
about S3S0 (feet/Rliki) north of McCoy Cemetery 

9S0-feet south of Lat. 37~00'00" 3260-feet west of Long. 82°22'30" 
It is proposed to drill this well to a depth of about 6000 feet. Samples or cutting therefrom will 
or will not be available for examinoHon by a member of tha staff of the Virginia Geological Survey. 
Cuttings will or will not. be furnished the Survey. 

Sign~!Vre of ~ or certifying party: 

XJ~&" >~~ 
me 

Title 

Dri ing Compan}' or _ ~r~t~r 
P. O. Box 431 

Street Address 
Pre stonsburg, Kentucky 416S3 

City or Town and State 

• 

File __ 2J_Y-_/_7...:./ ____ Dote Received #'j7z..//t /""~ Well No.~/-~-~;...~,;....~:..-_____ _ 

-": - - .. -~:-. - = . -' . 



, 
OIL AND GAS WELL 

SUMMARY REPORT 

VDMR Well 
API No. __ ~4~5-~0~5~1-~2~03~7~7_-~00~-~03~____________ Rep. No. __ W-_6_o_76 ____________ _ 

DMQ File No. 01-179 
Operator PHILADELPHIA OIL COMPANY 
Farm ASA B. BISE 
Co. Well No. . P-112 -----------------------------------------------
County DICKENSON Quadrangle COEBURN - 7..,}./21 
Locat'ion (UTM) N 4,095,260; E 376,630 UTM Zone 17 
(Lat. and Long.) __________________________________________ ___ 

Field ____________________________ --...:Province APPALACHIAN PLATEAUS 

Elev. (specify) , 2699.321 GR. TO 6074 1 Form. at TO DEVONIAN SHALE 
INITIAL FLOW - Age DEVONIAN 
Date campl. or abandoned 1-26-81 

--~~~~----------------------------
Result GAS WELL 
Gas Shows 5257 1 to 5263 1 

Gas Pays 5874 1 to 5883 1; 5921 1 to 5927 1; 5938 1 to 5953 1; 5966 1 to 5981 1 

Main Production Prod. Form. BEREA 
--~~~---------

Age MISSISSIPPIAN 
Treatment: THE BEREA FORMATION WAS WATER FRACTURED WITH 75,000 POUNDS OF SAND 

IN 1,145 BARRELS OF FLUID. THE BIG LIME FORMATION WAS ACIDIZED WITH 2,000 
GALLONS OF 28% ACID.WELL WAS PERFORATED FROM 5874 1 to 5981 1 AND FROM 5257 1 to 5263 1. 

Initial Production -------------------------------------------FINAL FLOW -
Oil shows ________________________________________________ __ 

Water FW X at 19 1 at at -- ---- --
SW at at at -- ---- ~-

Coal 19 1 to 20 1; 116 1 to 1201; 559 1 to 563 1; '1007 1 to 1012 1 
I! I, ' 

P1 at _-.,;,.;.X ___ Plotted X ' Completion Report _..;.:..X ____________ _ 

Drill ers Log X Geo log i c 'Log ________________________ _ 

Sampl es X I nterva 1 Sheet X ' --------- ~~----
~ " , 

Samp 1 e I nterv a 1 __ ...:::0_1 ...;t~o~59::..::8:.::.0_1 ____ -------------------
Remarks ________________ ~~----------------

Geophysical Logs S.P. __ Res __ Gamma X Neutron __ 

Density -X- Sonic Other r&<ItPE&4ztIRl. 



, 
. ! 

stratigraphie Data Source ___ ..... _.....-_______________ _ 

Formation 
Datum 

(Subsea) Thickness 

~ks ______________________________________________________ __ 

References -------------------------------------------------------, ! 

, -

Released to Open rile. COmpletion ____ A_P..;..R;.;.I~L...;;2~6'"',..;..1;;..;;9....;;.8..;;.1 ______ _ 

Samples YES 

(Note I tn'M measurements in meters, all others in feet) 
! 



• t 

OM Fonn 7 

(To be filled in by 
Division of Mines) 

County 

District 

Quadrangle 

V 
L?..z:-/79 

File 

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY 

DIVISION OF MINES 

BIG STONE GAP, VIRGINIA 

DEEPENED 
OIL AND GAS WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

ABANDONMENT 

(This report and a copy of electrical log, if made, must 
be submitted to the Division of Mines within 30 days after 
abandonment or completion of well, as required by Section 
45-113, Code of Virginia, 1950.) 

(To be filled in by 
Division of Mines) 

/ 7 ./ 
Well No. / / -// Z 

t ' , , .;: 

Permit No. --..ood"--'.-'7...c..7 ___ _ 

County Code 

Well 
Classification 

Company Philadelphia Oil Company Address _~P<.......o...J' Q..u..... -<BUJou-x6.......3..Ll.L...J..3 _________ _ 
Nora. Virginia 24272 

Farm Asa B. Bise Acres 126.0 
County Dickenson District Kenady 
Well No. (Company).....:P=----=l=-=1:..::2'---------- Elevation (ground surface) _2<'-l6:J..:9:z.:9';L...... 3.)..2'--____ --Lft. 

Location: (Give direction and distance in feet from two (2) map coordinates (Latitude and Longitude) shown 
on location plat or map previously filed with the Division of Mines or shown on quadrangle topo· 
graphic map of area.) 

3260 feet _~ic==Al~_~~~c;.~>~7'L-__ of_~8~2~0_~2~2~'~3~0~'_' ______________ and 

950 feet South 37 0 00' 00" __ ~~~ ______ of_~~_~~~~ __________________ __ 

Su~ceof~actisowned~fue~mp~by--A~sa~B~.-B~i~s~e ______________________ _ 
Address Coeburn. Virgini a 21230 
Mineral rights are owned by Vjrginia Iron CoaJ & Coke Co. 
Address Coeburn. Virginia 2J 230 
Location made by Mr. B. C. Spradl in 
Drilling commenced 9-05-80 Drilling contractor IInion Drilling. Inc. 
Drilling completed 9-18-81 Address Box 40 Buckhannon. West Virgin; a 26201 

gas 
Well completed as oat well on 1-26-81 

Well abandoned at ________ feet on _____________ : Reason 
Well plugged on _____________ , 19 __ Affidavit filed ____________ , 19_ 
Total depth 6074 feet . Steel line measurement feet. 
Commenced producing on , 19 

Oil Well 
Initial production, ________________ Barrels per day. 

Stimulation Record _____________________________________ _ 

Breakdown Pressure ______________ psi; Average Injection Pressure ____________ psi; 

Average Injection Rate BPM; Instant Shut-in Pressure psi; 

_ Min. Shut·in Pressure _________________ psi; 

Final Production ________________ ____ _____________ Barrels per day. 
Gravity and grade of oil ____________________________________ _ 

Oil pays at (1) _______ feet to _____ feet. Oil shows at (1) _____ feet to feet. 
(2) feet to feet . (2) feet to feet. 
(3) feet to feet. (3) feet to ____ feet. 
(4) feet to feet. (4) feet to feet. 

Main production at feet to feet. (5) feet to feet. 

Gas Well Gaged ________ /10ths. Water in inch. 
Initial open flow, gas: _ ______ ,/10ths. Mercury in inch. 
Volume Show Mcf.; Rock Pressure _ __ lbs. ____ _ ~rs. 

--"""'un- Ulation Record-----=rD The Berea was waterfraced with 75,00011 sand in 1145 Bbl. of Fluid 
) 1 __ ~(2~)~Th~e~B_i~g~L_i_me __ w~a~s_a~c~i~d~i=z=e=d~w~i=t=h~2~O~O~0-Bg~a=1=1=on=_o~f~2=8=%~.~a=c=i=d=.~ ______________ __ 



... . 
Breakdown Pressure (l} 1] 00 1' : 2) 2600 psi; Average Injection 

'f verage Injection Rate {12 29 ~l 20 BPM; Instant: 

sure (1) 600 (2) 1900 psi; 
ut-in Pressure __ l...!( 2,,-,),---,,4,,-,,0~0,---_ psi; 

_ Min, Shut-in Pressure _________________ psi. 

Final Openflow Ber - 215M BL - 133M Mcf.; Rock Pressure (1) 67511 (2) 2~0 Ibs . Z days hrs. 
Gas pays at (1) 5874 feet to 5883 feet. Gas shows at (1) 5257 feet to 5263 feet. 

(2) 5921 feet to 5927 feet. (2) fe,et to feet. 
(3) 5938 feet to 5953 feet. (3) feet to _ _ _ feet. 
(4) 5966 feet to 5981 feet. (4) feet to feet . 

Main production feet to feet. ( 5) feet to feet. 

Fresh water at (1) 19 feet,~" stream GPM; (2) ___ fe~t, __ GPM; (3)}-----"feet, GPM. 
Salt water at (l)-----feet; (2) feet; (3) f eet; (4) feet . 
Coal: from 19 feet inches to 20 feet inches; from ~ feet inches to 1 20 . 

feet inches ' from 559 feet inches to 563 feet inches 1007-1012 , , 

CASING AN D TUBING PA CKERS OR BRIDGE PLUGS 

SIZE USED IN 
DRILLING 

(inch ) (feet) 

11-3/4 23 
8-5/8 2984 
4-1/7 (;0'\4 

2-3/8 5859 

Casing Cemented: 8-5/8 
4-1/2 

LEFT IN 
WE LL 

(feet) 

23 
2984 
6054 

5859 

inch. from 2984 
inch. from 5054 
inch. from 

PERFORATE D 
KIND SIZE 

(feet) t o (feet) Ping-G.O. 4-1/2" 

5874-5981 
'12 '17- '12f'l1 

UNERS 

SIZE USED IN 
DRILLING 

(inch) (ft .) 

feet to S11rface Date 9-J3-80 
feet to ,.,,46wO..uO.L-. __ Date 9 , 9-80 
feet to Date 

LEFT IN 
WELL 

(ft-) 

Remarks: (Shut down, depths, dates; fishing jobs, depths, dates; caving; other notes) 

SET AT 

5859 

PERFORATE D 

( f t_ t o ft.) 

Samples or cuttings will be available for examination by a member of the Virginia Geological Survey (Yes) 
(Yes) (Nx!) 

Will be furnished the Virginia Geological Survey upon request ____ ~OC) , if sacks for same are furnished by the 

Survey (Yes) 
----------------(~) 

Electrical log made _ X _ or not made __ ( check which.) 
Copy furnished herewith or will be submitted on or byPevious1y subro; tted ,19_ 
Depths FDC 6074-surface 

Temp. 6074-2984 

To operator requests that information given hel'~in and log or logs be kept confidential for a period of ninety days 
after completion of the well covered by this repal ~~~) 

t.,~l-Ia zn-a: 



, 

Well No. P-112 File No. DI-179 Permit No. 377 

LOG 

Furnished by B. Camp Date 3-30-81 

Compiled by B. CamE Date 3-30-81 

RE:MARI~IJ 

GEOLOGIC GENERAL Top BOTTOM THICKNE SS OIL. GAS 
WATER Dl!!PTHS AGE FORMATION LITHOLOGY CoLOR (feet) (feet) (feet) 

SH UT DoWN 
FISHING. ETC. 

Fill 0 1 1 
Sand 1 19 18 19' Water 
Coal 19 20 1 b->y ~" stream 
Sand 20 67 47 
Sd & Sh. 67 116 49 
Coal 116 120 4 w-
Sd & Sh. 120 559 439 
Coal 559 563 . 4 v'c. 
Sd. & Sh. 563 1007 444 
Coal 1007 1012 5 
Sd & Sh. 1012 2773 1761 
Coal 2773 2778 5 
Sd. & Sh. 2778 3161 383 
Ravencliff 3161 3277 116 
Sd & Sh. 3277 3524 247 
Maxon 3524 4660 1136 
Sd. & Sh. 4660 4729 69 
Little Lime 4729 4812 83 4764 ' Gas - Show 
Big Lime 4812 5282 470 
Keener 5282 5470 188 
Weir 5470 5826 356 5825' Show of Ga s 
Coffee Shale 5826 5862 36 
Berea 5862 5988 126 
Brown Shale 5988 6074 86 
Total Depth 6074 



~ , 'r-~!--~---r---------r--------,-------------~-----------2------------~-t~ -0 1 Latitude 31 0 00' 00" -. 

1 

" '",= •••• 

".:- '".,: .. 

New Location •• 
Drill Deeper ••••• 0 
Abandonment •••••• 0 

Company Phi!Qde!Phiq oil co. 
Add Nora Va . 
F 50 BisB e-ba l 
1'Qlet"-----" __ . AcrE'S 12k.oO I.ease No Po- 305 

Well (Farm) No, ____ -~Serial No p- II 

Elevation (Spirit Level)' __ -C::":::::";~:"':':"::.I::-___ -J 

QuadrangJ TO '5' c,.: 
County Q/cKea soO . 

~D.Surv.yo~ ___ 75.~·-W.~.JP~'-6&:~~ __ -I 

LAND 'O.....:st t" N 'I l3'Z.. 5urv~:Jor's"'~1 ra Ion o __ ~~=-____ -I 
File No Drawing NO _____ -I 

Date 8-IS -80 Seal /,. T: ..foo I 

+ 

well"'" P-II'Z-
tV. 820$.7 J 
~. 143-:>1. !) I 

PO-30S 
Asa Bi..s~1 e-taL 

I~u..oo tie. 

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY 

DIVISION OF MINES 

BIG STONE GAP 

WELL LOCATION MAP 
FILE NO. 2)/- /77' 

~.,¢ff77 
+ Denotes location of well on United StatE'S 
Topographic ~laps, sale 1 to 24,000, latitude 

. and longitude linE'S beillg' represented by 
borde.- lines as BhoWD. 

- Denotes one ineh spaces on border line of 
'original tracing. 

~ 

() 
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VIRGINIA DIVISION OF l1INERAL RESOURCES 
Box 3667, Charlottesville, VA 22903 

: ' .~ 

INTERVAL SHEET 

Page 1 of 2 

Date rec'dl Date Processedl 12-30-80 

PROPERTY I ASA Bise # P-112 

COMPANY I Philadelphia Oil Co .. 

COUNTY I Dickenson 

Fran-To 

o - 30 
30 - 90 
90 - 120 

120 - 150 
150 - 180 

180 - 210 
210 - 240 
240 - 290 
290 - 300 
300 - 330 

330 - 360 
360 - 39Q 
390 - ~20 

420 - 450 
450 - 480 

480 - 510 
510 - 540 
540 - 590 
590 - 600 
600 - 630 

630 
660 
690 
720 
750 

- 660 
- 690 
-720 
-750 
-780 

780 - 810 
810 - 840 
840 . - 870 
870 - 900 
900 - 930 

Fr9Jll-To 

930 _ 960 
960 _ 990 
990 _ 1020 

1020 _ 1050 

1080 - 1110 
1110 - 1140 
1140 - 1170 
1170 - 1200 
1200 - 1230 

1230 - 1260 
1260 - 1290 
!290 - 1320 
1320 - 1350 

1440 - 1470 
1470 - 1500 
1500 - 1530 
1530 - 1560 
1560 - 1590 

1590 -1620 
1620 -1650 
1650 -1680 
1680 -1710 
1710 -1740 

1740 
1770 
1800 
1830 
1860 

-1770 
-1800 
-1830 
-1860 
-1890 

From-To 

1890 - 1920 
1920 _ 1950 

1950 - 1980 
1980 - 2010 
2010 - 2040 

2040 - 2090 
2090 - 2100 
2100 - 2130 
2130 - 2160 
2160 - 2190 

21?q. - 2220 
2220 - 2250 
2280 - 23iO 
2310 - 2340 
2340 - 2370 

2370 - 2400 
2400 - 2430 
2430 - 2~60 

2460 - 2490 
2490 - 2520 

2520 
2550 
2580 
2610 
2640 

2670 
2700 
2730 
2760 

- 2550 
- 2580 
- 2610 
- 2640 

2670 

- 2700 
- 2730 
- 2760 
- 2790 

Well Reposi t ory No. I . W- 6076 

Sample Interval I from 0' tOI 5980' 

Number of samplesl 181 

Total Depthl 6000' 

Oil or Gasl X Waterl Exploratory I 

From-To 

2820 _ 2850 
2850 _ 2880 

3000 _ 3030 
3030 _ 3060 

3060 - 3090 
3090 - 3120 

3270 _ 3300 

3360 - 3390 

3390 - 3420 
3450 - 3480 

3510 - 3540 
3570 - 3600 

3630 _ 3660 
3660 _ 3690 

3750 -3780 
3780 -3810 

3810 
3840 
3870 
3900 
3930 

-3840 
-3870 
-3900 
-3930 
-3960 

3960 - 3990 
3990 - 4020 

4110 - 4140 
4140 - 4150 

Fran-To 

4200 - 4230 
4230 - 4260 
4320 - 4350 
4350 - 4380 
4380 - 4410 

4410 - 4440 
4440 - 4470 
4470 - 4500 
4530 - 4560 
4560 - 4590 

4110 - ~740 
4740 - 4750 
4750 - 4760 
4780 - 4790 

4810 - 4820 
4820 -4830 
4830 -4840 
4840 -4850 
4850 -4860 

4860 - 4870 
4870 - 4880 
4890 _ 4900 

4~OO - 4910 
4910 - 4920 

4920 - 4930 
4930 - 4940 
4940 - 4950 
4950 _ 4960 
4960 _ 4970 
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From-To 

4970 - 4980 
4980 - 5090 
5000 ~ 5010 
5010 - 5020 
5020 - 5030 

5mO - 5040 

5050 - 5060 
5060 - 5070 
5070 - 5080 

5080 - 5090 
5090 - 5100 
5100 - 5110 
5110 - 5120 

5130 - 5140 
5140 - 5150 
5150 - 5160 

5170 - 5180 

5180 5190 
5190 5200 

5210 5220 
5220 5230 

5230 5240 
5240 5250 
5260 5270 
5270 5280 
5280 5290 

5290 5300 
5300 5310 
5310 5320 
5320 5330 
5350 5380 

5500 - 5530 

5680 5710 
5710 5740 
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VIRGINIA DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES 
Box 3667, Charlottesville, VA 22903 

INTERVAL SHEET 
Continued 

" , 

Well Reposi.tory No.: w- 6096 

From-To 

5770 - 5800 
5800 5830 
5830 - 5860 
5860 _ 5890 
5890 _ 5920 

5950 - 5980 

From-To From-To From- To 
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